VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2021 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB1800 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 315 Department of Medical Assistance Services

Item 315	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Medical Assistance Services for Low Income Children (46600)	\$213,912,225 <i>\$216,174,386</i>	\$228,204,922 \$229,857,696
Reimbursements for Medical Services Provided to Low-Income Children (46601) Fund Sources:	\$213,912,225 \$216,174,386	\$228,204,922 \$229,857,696
General	\$62,154,540 <i>\$57,242,911</i>	\$78,114,888 \$71,584,053
Federal Trust	\$151,757,685 \$158,931,475	\$150,090,034 \$158,273,643

Authority: Title 32.1, Chapters 9, 10 and 13, Code of Virginia; P.L. 89-97, as amended, Titles XIX and XXI, Social Security Act, Federal Code.

To the extent that appropriations in this Item are insufficient, the Department of Planning and Budget shall transfer general fund appropriation, as needed, from Children's Health Insurance Program Delivery (44600) and Medicaid Program Services (45600), if available, into this Item to be used as state match for federal Title XXI funds.